IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Chief Deputy Clerk

JERRY GILBERT WRIGHT,

Appellant/Petitioner,

Vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee/Respondent.

CASE NO. 78,790

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF QUESTION CERTIFIED TO BE OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE BY THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

LARRY B. HENDERSON
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0353973
112-A Orange Avenue
Daytona Beach, Fl. 32114
(904) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENTS	
POINT I: WHETHER FLORIDA RULE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 3.390(a) REQUIRES THAT A TRIAL JUDGE INSTRUCT THE JURY OF THE POSSIBLE PENALTIES THAT ATTEND A CONVICTION FOR FIRST DEGREE MURDER AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE GUILT PHASE OF TAXABLE OF THE CONCLUSION OF THE GUILT PHASE OF TAXABLE OF TAXAB	
POINT II: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING THE STATE TO PRESENT THE TESTIMONY OF MARY WILLIAMSON CONCERNIN AN ALLEGED \$24,500.00 DEBT THAT WRIGHT OWED MS. WILLIAMSON'S DECEASED HUSBAND BECAUSE HER TESTIMONY WAS NOT BASED ON PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE BUT INSTEAD ON A PROMISSORY NOTE SHE FOUND IN HER HUSBAND'S BELONGINGS.)
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE NO.
CASES CITED:	
<u>Tascano v. State</u> 393 So.2d 540 (Fla. 1980)	2
Thomas v. State 419 So.2d 634 (Fla. 1982)	1
<u>Walsh v. State</u> 418 So.2d 1000 (Fla. 1982)	3
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:	
Rule 3.390(a), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure Rule 3.390(d), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	1 1, 2
Trial Tactics and Methods, Keeton, Page 23	6
